
BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON 

ORDER NO:  ORDER/ In the Matter of Giving Authority to 
the County Administrator to Sign All Contract 
Amendments for the FEMA Hazard 
Mitigation Grant Program Radio Alert System 
project and McKenzie Schools Structural 
Retrofit project with a Not-To-Exceed of 
$75,000 and $100,000. 

WHEREAS, Lane Manual Chapter 20 sets forth the County’s policies regarding award, 
acceptance, and amendment of grants and contracts; and 

WHEREAS, all of the contracts or grants listed below have been accepted or award in 
accordance with the requirements of the Lane Manual, including the requirements for competitive 
selection; and 

WHEREAS, all the projects and services covered by the contracts, amendments, and 
grants listed below are routine to the implementation of current County programs and services or 
have been previously discussed or approved by the Board; and 

WHEREAS, these contracts, amendments, and grants exceed the County Administrator’s 
authority to execute granted in Lane Manual section 20.600.320, 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County ORDERS as 
follows: In the Matter of Giving Authority to the County Administrator to Sign All Contract 
Amendments for the FEMA Hazard Mitigation Grant Program Radio Alert System project and 
McKenzie Schools Structural Retrofit project with a Not-To-Exceed of $75,000 and $100,000. 

ADOPTED this 5th day of March, 2024. 

____________________________________ 

Laurie Trieger, Chair 
Lane County Board of Commissioners 

23-03-05-03


	Blank Page
	Blank Page
	Blank Page



